
S/\UDLEIV"\C f·~ CCi·'.\~.frl ITY COL LEG[ D ISTRJCT 
Mi~sion Viejo, Culi fornia 

ft.GE Nii;,. o;- THC GO\:'ERN1 !·{G 130/\RD 

December C, 1975 -- 7: 30 p.m. 
Library-Cl assro<;111 Con1;J l ex - Room 212 

28000 Mai·gueri tc Pc; rk1·!a.Y 

RECOMMENDATION 
BOARD REPORT 

NUMBER ------

I. CALL TO ORDER 

A. 
B. 
c. 

Pl edge of Al l egi~nce and Invocat ion 
Agenda and Addenaa 
MinL!tes 
l. Special Meeting of November 20 , 1975 
2 . Regular Meeting of November ?4, 1975 
3 . Special Meet fog of December l , 1975 

I I. REPORTS _~ND crn~4UNI~ATIONS 

A. Trustees 
B. Superi nt.endent/Presi de:it 
C. Academic Senate 
D. Associated Student Body . . 
E. Cal'ifur11ia Sd1uul Employees Assoc1at1un 
F. Faculty Assoc·i at ion 
G. Public 
H. Architects 
I . Other 

* I I I. CONSENT C/\Lf.!~DAR 

Approva l 

Approva ·1 
Approval 
Approva l 

Approva l 

Al l items l isted under the Conse~t Calendar are considered to be routi ne and 
action wil l be taken by t he Board of Trustees in one motion . There wil l be 
no di~;cussion of these items prior to the vote un less i t is requested thu.t 
specific items be discussed or removed from the Consent Calendar . 

/\ . Curr"icul \ lln - Second Rc;adi ng 689 
B. Grant - Seco;1d Re r:<di ng 690 
C. Certificate of Jl.chievement 691 
D. Public Proorams and Services - Commu1rity Information & Services 
E. Public Pro~rams and Services - Divisions of Instruction 

692 
693 

F. Certificated Personn~l - Extended Day Instructors 694 
G. Classified Personnel - Regular Actions 696 
H. Annual Audit - 1974- 1975 705 
I. Consultants 706 
J. Progress Payments 707 
K. Payment to Arch i tee ts 708 
L. Awards 709 
M. Purchase Orders 71 0 
N. Payment of Bi 11 s 711 
0. Payment of Personnel Services 71 2 
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IV . INSTRUCTION f\!W CUl~RICULUM 

A. Chan9c of College Cal en(Lr f i--o1,1 

Quarter System to Early S2Mc ster System 
13. Vocati ona 1 Educ<.tt"i on /l.ci; Projects 
C. Curriculum - First Reaci'i;~ 9 
D. Curriculum - Second Rc~rl i ng 
E. Grant - Second Rea cling · 
F. Certificate of /\clri ever::c:n c 
G. Other 

V. PUBLIC PROGRAMS AND SERVICES 

/\ . Community Information nnd Services 
13 . Divis'ions of lnstrnct:ion 
C. Other 

VI. PERSONNEL MATTERS 

VI I. 

VII I. 

IX. 
x. 

XI. 

A. Certificated Personnel 
1. Extended Day Instructors 
2. Job Specifications 

B. Cl ass i fi ed Pe·r'Sonne 1 
1. Regular Actions 

C. Other 

NORTHDW ARrn PROGR/\MS - ----- -----------
13US I ~~F.SS P.ND FINMKE 

A. Gift to the Co 11 egC:! 
13. Data Processing Serv'ice - 1976-1977 
c. Nonresident Tuition Fee 
D. Track and F·i eld Construction Project 
E. Music t,i' ts Facility 
F. Outlioor Physical Educ0ticn Faci ·1 H·i0s 
G. Claim of Subcontractor 
H. Annwal J-\ud it - 197 4- 'l 97 5 
I. Consultants 
J . Progress Payinents 
K. Payment to /\rchi tects 
L. A\\'arcis 
M. Purchase Orders 
N. Payment of Gills 
0. Payment of Personnel Services 
P. Other 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

REGULAR SESSION RECONVENED 
ADJOURNMENT 

BOARD REPOrn 
RECOMMENDATION NUMBER 

Information 

Information 
Information 

Approval 
Approve, 1 
Apprnva 1 

Approval 
Approval 

Approval 
Information 

Approval 

Discussion 

Acceptance 
Discussion 
Adopt-ion 
Approva. l 
Approval 
Approve;·! 
Approval 
Adopt ·ion 
Apprnval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approval 
Approva l 
Approval 
Approval 

Page 
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687 
688 
689 * 
690 * 
691 * 

692 * 
693 ·k 

694 'I: 

695 

696 * 

697 

698 
699 
700 
701 
702 
703 
704 
705 * 
706 * 
707 * 
708 .;, 

709 * 
710 * 
711 * 
71 2 * 
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