SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Mission Viejo, California

AGENDA OF THE GOVERNING BOARD

December 8, 1975 -- 7:30 p.m. Library-Classroom Complex - Room 212 28000 Marquerite Parkway

		RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER
I.	CALL TO ORDER		
	A. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation B. Agenda and Addenda C. Minutes 1. Special Meeting of November 20, 1975 2. Regular Meeting of November 24, 1975 3. Special Meeting of December 1, 1975	Approval Approval Approval Approval	
II.	REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS		
	A. Trustees B. Superintendent/President		

- C. Academic Senate
- D. Associated Student Body
- E. California School Employees Association
- F. Faculty Association
- G. Public
- H. Architects
- I. Other

* III. CONSENT CALENDAR

. Approval

All items listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine and action will be taken by the Board of Trustees in one motion. There will be no discussion of these items prior to the vote unless it is requested that specific items be discussed or removed from the Consent Calendar.

A.	Curriculum - Second Reading	689
В.	Grant - Second Reading	690
C.	Certificate of Achievement	691
D.	Public Programs and Services - Community Information & Services	692
E.	Public Programs and Services - Divisions of Instruction	693
F.	Certificated Personnel - Extended Day Instructors	694
G.	Classified Personnel - Regular Actions	696
Н.	Annual Audit - 1974-1975	705
I.	Consultants	706
J.	Progress Payments	707
K.	Payment to Architects	708
L.	Awards	709
M.	Purchase Orders	710
N.	Payment of Bills	711
0.	Payment of Personnel Services	712

XI. ADJOURNMENT

IV.	INSTRUCTION AND CURRICULUM	RECOMMENDATION	BOARD REPORT NUMBER
1 V -	A. Change of College Calendar from Quarter System to Early Semester System B. Vocational Education Act Projects C. Curriculum - First Reading D. Curriculum - Second Reading E. Grant - Second Reading F. Certificate of Achievement G. Other	Information Information Information Approval Approval Approval	686 687 688 689 * 690 * 691 *
٧.	PUBLIC PROGRAMS AND SERVICES		
	A. Community Information and ServicesB. Divisions of InstructionC. Other	Approval Approval	692 * 693 *
VI.	PERSONNEL MATTERS		
	A. Certificated Personnel1. Extended Day Instructors2. Job Specifications	Approval Information	694 * 695
	B. Classified Personnel1. Regular Actions	Approva1	696 *
	C. Other		
VII.	NORTHERN AREA PROGRAMS	Discussion	697
VIII.	BUSINESS AND FINANCE	23	
	A. Gift to the College B. Data Processing Service - 1976-1977 C. Nonresident Tuition Fee D. Track and Field Construction Project E. Music Arts Facility F. Outdoor Physical Education Facilities G. Claim of Subcontractor H. Annual Audit - 1974-1975 I. Consultants J. Progress Payments K. Payment to Architects L. Awards M. Purchase Orders N. Payment of Bills O. Payment of Personnel Services P. Other	Acceptance Discussion Adoption Approval Approval Approval Adoption Approval	698 699 700 701 702 703 704 705 * 706 * 707 * 708 * 710 * 711 * 712 *
IX.	EXECUTIVE SESSION		
Х.	REGULAR SESSION RECONVENED		